# Na10000 3757

(Red	uestor's Name)			
(Add	lress)	<u>.</u>		
(Add	ress)			
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
ertified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		i		

Office Use Only



600360503876

02/25/21--01028--010 \*\*87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FROM:

SUBJECT: FIT 2 FLAU	INT FOUNDATION, INC.		
	(PROPOSED CORE	PORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	.nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUI	
ED O. A	SHIRLINE MURDOCK		

Address

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

City, State & Zip

504-628-8754

Daytime Telephone number

HEPPS@FFIFUND.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

9171 DUPONT PLACE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Name (Printed or typed)



March 22, 2021

SHIRLINE MURDOCK 9171 DUPONT PLACE WELLINGTON, FL 33414

SUBJECT: FIT 2 FLAUNT FOUNDATION, INC

Ref. Number: W21000037740

We have received your document for FIT 2 FLAUNT FOUNDATION, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 021A00005988

www.sunbiz.org

D' ' ' CO ' ' DO DOV good Mills Di 's coos

# **Articles of Incorporation**

Fit 2 Flaunt Foundation, Inc.

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S.

# SECRETARY OF STATE

# Article I Fit 2 Flaunt Foundation, Inc

The name of the corporation hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation" is **Fit 2 Flaunt Foundation**, **Inc.**, a nonprofit corporation. The corporation shall have and exercise all the powers enumerated under the nonprofit laws in the state of Florida. Chapter 617, F.S.

# Article II Registered Agent and Principal Office

The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

Shirline Murdock

The principal Florida street of the registered agent and the principal office address is:

9171 Dupont Place Wellington, FL 33414

### Article III Purpose

The purpose of the corporation is to provide education to disadvantaged women in an effort to increase their quality of life. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious and educational purposes. The Corporation may receive funds for religious, educational and charitable purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding section of any future tax code.

# Article IV Manner of Election

The management of the affairs of the corporation is vested in the board of directors. Board of directors need not be residents of the state of Florida. The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of members or until their successors are elected and qualified.

# Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

Debra Myera, President 9171 Dupont Place Wellington, FL, 33414

Sirimar Astacio 8241 White Rock Circle Boynton Beach, Fl 33436

Andrea Branton 7206 Antebellum Blvd. Fort Wayne, IN 46815 Alleyah Connell.Treasurer 9171 Dupont Place Wellington, FL 33414

Gorana Gonzalez 8A Glenwood Ave. Northampton, MA 01060

Shirline Murdock, Ex-Officio 9171 Dupont Place Wellington, FL 33414

#### Article VI Limitations

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual, except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation affecting one or more of its purposes, and no member, trustee, officer of the corporation shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in, including the publication or distribution of statements, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax as an organization described in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The Corporation shall have no capital stock and no part of its net earnings shall incur to the benefit of any director, officer, or member of the Corporation, or any private individual.

#### Article VII **Dedication of Assets**

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the board of directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities of the Corporation, dispose of all the assets of the Corporation exclusively for the purposes of the Corporation in such manner as the board of directors shall determine. Such disposition of assets shall be made to such organization or organizations as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization pursuant to Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

# Article VIII Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

Article IX
Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Shirline Murdock
9171 Dupont Place
Wellington, FL 33414
Execution

Execution

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent Shirline Murdock

Date 30561

Signature of Incorporator